
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

  MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 41

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.07.2018


SOLAR PANELS AT STATIONS


41.    SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has any proposal of fixing solar panels at all the railway stations across Kerala including Kannur railway station;

(b) If so, the details thereof;


(c) whether Government has fixed any solar panels at the railway stations across Kerala;

(d) If so, the details thereof; and


(e) If not, the reasons therefor?


   ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b) Solar panels at rooftops of 78 Railway Stations across Kerala have been planned based on feasibility at the stations, as per details appended. At Kannur, work for 100 KW capacity solar plants is in progress.


 (c) & (d) Yes, Madam. Southern Railway has fixed Solar Panels in two Railway stations across Kerala at Thalassery of 3 KW and at Parli station of 2 KW capacity.


(e) Does not arise.

*****

APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 41 by SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 18.07.2018 REGARDING SOLAR PANELS

AT STATIONS

     (a) List of stations with Proposal for fixing of Solar Panels S.No Station Name Status

  Thalasery

Commissioned

  Parli

1 Ernakulam Jn.

Work under progress

2 Kannur

3 Kozhikkode

4 Palakkad jn.

5 Shoranur jn.

6 Thalassery

7 Tiruvananathapuram Central

8 Thrisur

9 Alappuzha

Tenders decided/

PPA to be signed


10 Aluva

11 Ambalapuzha

12 Angadipuram

13 Chalakudi

14 Changanacheri

15 Charvattur

16 Chengannur

17 Cherthala

18 Chirayinkheezh

19 Ernakulam North

20 Etakkot

21 Ferok

22 Guruvayur

23 Haripad

24 Irumpanam

25 Kadakavur

26 Kanhangad

27 Kannapuram

28 Karunagapalli


29 Kasargod

30 Kayankulam Jn


31 Kochuveli

32 Kollam Jn

33 Kotikulam

34 Kottayam

35 Kumbla

36 Kuttipuram

37 Manjeshwar

38 Muthalamada

39 Nileshwar

40 Ottappalam

41 Parapanangadi

42 Paravur

43 Pattambi

44 Payangadi

45 Payyannur

46 Piravam road

47 Pudunagaram

48 Quilandi

49 Tanur

50 Tiruvalla

51 Tirur

52 Trikarpur

53 Tripunittura

54 Tiruvananthapuram Pettah

55 Uppala

56 Vadakara

57 Vaniyamabalam

58 Varkalashivagiri

59 West Hill

60 Angamali (for Kaladi)

Tenders floated

61 Cheppad

62 Elattur

63 Kallayi

64 Kazhakuttom

65 Kollengode

66 Kuruppantara

67 Lakkiti

68 Mavelikara

69 Nemam

70 Nilambur Road

Tenders decided/

PPA to be signed


*****


71 Ollur

72 Palakkad Town

73 Pallippuram

74 Tirunnavaya

75 Vaikom road

76 Walayar

